March 2009 - Term of Court

Monday, March 9, 2009
Denver, CO

Courtroom III

1:00 P.M.

08-9539

08-8001

08-8026

07-4187

08-4061

08-4207

HHS

UT

UT

UT

TMJ Implants, Inc., Petitioner, et al. v. United States Department of

Health and Human Services

Couch, Appellant v. Carter, et al.
Bylin, et al., Appellants v. Billings, et al.

Kleinsmith, Appellant v. Shurtleff
(Submitted on the Briefs)

American Atheists, et al., Appellants v. Duncan, et al.; Aaron

Tilton, et al., Amici Curiae
e Appellants will argue 20 minutes;
e  Appellees will argue 15 minutes;
e  Amici Curiae will argue 5 minutes

Trentadue v. Federal Bureau of Investigation, et al., Appellants

Page 3 of 16



