

March 2009 - Term of Court

Monday, March 9, 2009 Denver, CO

Courtroom III

1:00 P.M.		
08-9539	HHS	TMJ Implants, Inc., Petitioner, et al. v. United States Department of Health and Human Services
08-8001	WY	Couch, Appellant v. Carter, et al.
08-8026	WY	Bylin, et al., Appellants v. Billings, et al.
07-4187	UT	Kleinsmith, Appellant v. Shurtleff (Submitted on the Briefs)
08-4061	UT	American Atheists, et al., Appellants v. Duncan, et al.; Aaron Tilton, et al., Amici Curiae • Appellants will argue 20 minutes; • Appellees will argue 15 minutes; • Amici Curiae will argue 5 minutes
08-4207	UT	Trentadue v. Federal Bureau of Investigation, et al., Appellants